

Item No. 7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 14552/2017

TARSEM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALDEV RAJ

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81553/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR